FEB 2.2 2000 FEB 2.2 2000 FEB 2.2 2001 International and the S1522-BATEVIDE 101295822 International State St	O'REN			
Prove PTO:13:0 (Scenario Provided P	EED 2 2 2000 P		Destro No ELEGO D/ITHU/IC	
IVER. 200222 Process of Contract of Premise and Transmiss. Contract and account or contracts. Contract of the Contract of Premise and Contract of Contra		na natari mun jinin jinan njini jinish jinish jini kunt		
1. Nome of Conveying Baryles: Paul B. Fisher 200 Converts	(Rev. 8-96)		Patent and Trademark Offic	
Paul B. Fisher Modeline name(s) of conveying party(as) statement? Modeline name(s) of conveying party(as) statement? State in the City of New York New York State in the City of New York New York State in the City of New York New York State in the City of New York New York State in the City of New York State in the City of New York New York State in the City of New York New York State in the City of New York State in the New York New York </td <td></td> <td></td> <td>والمرجعة والمراجع والمتحد والمتكاف المتكر فالمرجع والمرجع والمحاد والمحاد والمحاد والمتحد والمتحد والمتحد والم</td>			والمرجعة والمراجع والمتحد والمتكاف المتكر فالمرجع والمرجع والمحاد والمحاد والمحاد والمتحد والمتحد والمتحد والم	
Nerre: 10 the City of Nerry your partyles absorber? Nerre: 10 the City of Nerry York Steamer Convergence Security Agreement Charge Charge Convergence Charge Convergence Charge Convergence Charge Convergence Charge Convergence Convergen		5	The Trustees of Columbia University	
Addecover America's of conveying party(as) stached? □ rel No. 3. Nature of Conveying C. □ Super Address: □ Super Address: <tr< td=""><td></td><td>f</td></tr<>		f		
Image: Street Address: Wey Control (Street Address: Wey Control (Street Address: Wey Control (Street)) Street Address: Wey Control (Street)) Image: Street Address: Wey Control (Street) Street Address: Wey Control (Street) Street Address: Wey Control (Street) Image: Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Wey Control (Street) Street Address: Wey Control (Street) Image: Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Wey Control (Street) Street Address: Wey Control (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street Address: Cooper 1 (Street) Street)		internal Address:		
3. Name of C. New York. B. Assignment B. Superior Charge of Name		Street Address: West 1	16th Street and Broadway	
■ Astronomer ■ Marger ■ Security Agreement ■ Change of Name ■ Ont		west it	Iden Street and Stodawa	
□ Source Appendix □ Change of Name □ Other	3. Nature of Conveyance:			
□ Other	Aszignitient 🔲 Merger	Chy/State/Zp: New Yor	k. New York 10027	
Execution Detroit: July 29, 1999 Additional name(i) & sources(i) statuted? If the document is being field together with a new september. The execution dame(i) of r spectration is and support in the intervent is being field together with a new september. The execution dame(i) of r spectration is and support in the intervent is being field together with a new september. 4. Appleadon isotroestic intervent	Security Agreement Change of Name			
A Application (Jurnards) of paramet numbers): if the accurrent is being field logistics with a new accuration, the execution cases) of the application (Intervent): A Paramet Accurate (Intervent): Do NOT USE THIS SPACE Summerner and signature: Do Not USE THIS SPACE D				
appletation sciency:	Execution Date(a): July 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & addres	15(es) strached? 🗌 Yes 🔽 No	
appletation signap:	4. Application (umber(s) or patent number(s); If the document	I S Denic filed together with a new	w acception. The execution date(s) of th	
99.052,753 Additional numbers statched? Yee No 5. Norm and a dreast of pairy to wrom correspondence concerning accurrent should be maned: 6. Totel number of applications and patents involved:				
99 052, 753 3. Name and a direas of party to whom consecutions attached? □ Yee [] No 5. Name and a direas of party to whom consecutions 6. Total number of applications and patterns involved:	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/052,753	B. Patent No.(s)		
5. Name and address of party to series concentration address of applications and patients involved:				
S. Name and a draw of party to wrom correspondence concerning accurrent should be mained: Name:John P. White, Esq. Inserne Address:			<u></u>	
5. Harma and a draw of party to wrom correspondence concerning accurrent should be mained: 1. Total number of applications and patients involved:	happy 752			
concerning discurrant should be masked: Name: John P. White, Esq. Inserned Address:		attached? Yes No		
Insernal Address:		6. Total number of applicate	ions and patants involved: $\underline{-1}$	
Insernal Address:	John P. White, Esq.	·		
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham, LLP 1185 Avenue of the Americas Authorzed to be charged to depose account Crey/State/Zo: New York, New York 10036 8. Decose account number: 03-3125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03-3125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03-3125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 0 best of my knowledge and belief. the torgoing information is the and correct and any stached copy is a tria copy of the original document. John P. White February 17, 2000 Name of Person Signray Signature I hereby centry that this correspondence is being decosed the date with reduce of pages including cover sheet attachments and document		7. Total lee (37 CFR §3.41)	s <u>40.00</u>	
Street Addrest: Coopert of Doministry, Tex. 1185 Avenue of the Americas Image: Coopert of Doministry, Tex. 1185 Avenue of the Americas Image: Coopert of Doministry, Tex. Chy/Stam/Zp: New York, New York 10036 B. Decost account number: 03-3125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03-3125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03-3125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Pebruary 17, 2000 Don Draw February 17, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature I hereby centr/ that the correspondence is being decosed to: Correspondence of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. I hereby centr/ that the correspondence is being decosed to: Correspondence of Patients and Tradements. Westington: Diffinities and Tradements. Westington. Diffinities and Tradements. Westington. Diffinities and Tradements. Westington. Diffinities and Tradements. Dote recorded with required cover sheet information to Correspondence Correspondence of Patients and Tradements. To be recorded with required cover sheet information to Correspondence Correspondence of Patients and Tradements. Correspondence Difference Differencoure Correspondence <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>				
City/Stame/Zp: New York, New York 10036 B. Decose account number: 03-3125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information, is the and any attached coop is a true copy of the original document. John P. White Name of Person Signary Commissioner of Patents and Tradements. Wishington, DO MOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information, is the and any attached coop is a true copy of the original document. John P. White Total Number of pages including cover anext, attachments and document of pages including cover anext, attachment		-		
	1185 Avenue of the Americas	Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account	
03-3125 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief. the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John P. White Name of Person Signary Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents. Interesty centri/ that this correstonotience is being deposited this date with or u.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envection document. Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents. Outer Interest contrastion to an envection document. Outer Interest contrastion to correst and tradements. Outer Interest contrastion to correst and tradements. Outer Interest contrastion to correst and tradements. Contrastone of Patients and Tradements. Outer Interest contrastone to correst sheet information to correst sheet information to correst sheet of patients and Trademants. ONE No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Manuel of the recorred with recorred cover sheet information to correst sheet informents. ONE No. 0651-	City/State/Zp: New York, New York 10036			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any stached copy is a true copy of the orginal document. John P. White February 17, 2000 Name of Person Signage Signature I hereby centry that this correspondence is being deposited the date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first clais may in an enverope addressed to: Correspondence of Patents and Tradements. Weshington, D.C. 28, 678 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Managements to be recorded with reduced cover sheet information to Correspondences. Management is to be recorded with reduced cover sheet information to Correspondences. Management is to be recorded with reduced cover sheet information to Correspondence. Management is to be recorded with reduced cover sheet information to Correspondence. Managements is to be recorded with reduced cover sheet information to Correspondence. Managements is to be recorded with reduced cover sheet information to Correspondence. Management is to be recorded with reduced cover sheet information to Correspondence. Management is to be recorded with reduced cover sheet information to Correspondence. Management is to be recorded with reduced cover sheet information to Correspondence. Management is to be recorded with reduced cover sheet information to Corresponden			-	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cooy is a true copy of the original document. John P. White		03-3125		
9. Statement and segnature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John P. White				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John P. White February 17, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature I hereby centr/ that this correspondence is being deposted to: Signature I hereby centr/ that this correspondence is being deposted to: Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: I hereby centr/ that this correspondence is being deposted to: Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: I hereby centr/ that this correspondence is being deposted to: Correspondence is being deposted to: Correspondence of Patients and Tradements. Weshington, D Deposition The DD John P. White Date Rest_No. 28, 678 Date ONB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Manocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Correspondences ON DHEUYEN 00000083 033125 09052753	والمستحد المتحدي المحتوي المتحديدي والمتحدين المحتوي والمحتوي والمتحد والمحتوي والمحتوي والمحتوي والمحتوي والم	DT USE THIS SPACE		
original document. John P. White February 17, 2000 Name of Person Signing Signature Date I hereby centr/ that this correspondence is being decossed this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first clata mell in an envelope addressed to: Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Commissione: of Patients and Tradements. Weshington: Date John P. White Date Reg No. 28, 678 Date OMB No. 0651-00111 (exp. 4/94) Manocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patients are Trademants. 00 DNEUYEN 00000083 033125 09052753		with which a mut and comes to	d any attached coord at a true correct of the	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date I hereby centr/ that this correspondence is being deposited this date with one U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first claus mail in an enverope addressed to: Commissione: of Patents and Tradements. Weshington, DC 2020. Total Number of pages including cover sheet attactments and document:		NONT		
I hereby centr/ that this correspondence is being deposited this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Corrnessone: of Patents and Tradements. Washington, DC 0070 August Augus August Augus August August August August August August	ىرىپىي بارى دىدى بىرى است.	the T While	February 17, 2000	
I hereby centry that this correspondence is being deposated this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class may in an envelope addressed to: document: 3 Commissione: of Patents and Tradements. Weshington, DC 2000 Addressed to: document: 3 John P. White Reg No. 28, 678 Date OMB No 0651-0011 (exb 4/94) Mandocurrents to be recorded with reduired cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents are Tradements. 0 DNGUYEN 00000083 033125 09052753 Box Assignments	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first clais mail in an envelope addressed to: Commessione: of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20251 John P. White Reg. No. 28,678 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Man pocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commessioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D C 12231		Total Number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments and	
as first clavs mail in an envelope addressed to: Commessione: of Patents and Tradements. Weshington, DC 2025 John P. White Date Reg No. 28,678 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Man cocurrents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commessioner of Patents are Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D C 20231		document: 3	_	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Man cocurrents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents ary Travermanks Box Assignments Washington D C 1/2231	as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:			
John P. White Date John P. White Date Reg No. 28,678 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Man occurrents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Tracemarks Box Assignments Washington D C 12231	DC 20281 A			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Man occurrents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D C 10231	the Philita 211100			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Man pocurrents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D C 10231	John L. MALCE			
Max cocurrents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington D C 10231	Reg. No. 28,678	-		
0 DNGUYEN 00000083 033125 09052753				
00 DNGUYEN 00000083 033125 09052753 Box Assignments Washington D C 10231				
40:00 CH Vvasnington U C 20231	DO DNGUYEN 00000083 033125 09052753	Box Assignments		
	1 40.00 CH			

•

PATENT REEL: 010622 FRAME: 0499

51523-B/JPW/AMG

Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned.

Paul B. Fisher, residing at 15 Gordon Place, Scarsdale, New York 10583, U.S.A., respectively.

Hereby sell. assign and transfer to The Trustees of Columbia University in the City of New York having a place of business at 116th Street and Broadway in the County of New York its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on April-20, 1998 and is entitled

PROGRESSION ELEVATED GENE-3 AND USES THEREOF (U.S. Serial No. 09/052,753, filed March 31, 1998)

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

> PATENT REEL: 010622 FRAME: 0500

Applicant: Paul B. Fisher U.S. Serial No.: 09/052,753 Filed: March 31, 1998

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Cobinant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

124 isle [L.S.]

Paul B. Fisher 1999 Date: Witness:

RECORDED: 02/22/2000